Push-In Fitting Incorporated Type Solenoid Valve
Solenoid Valve SVA21 Series
●Lightweight and Large Capacity
●Various Valve Selections
●Effective Sectional Area 18mm2 (Cv 0.97)
with valve width 16mm (5/8" )
http:/http://www./www.piscopisco.com
Solenoid Valve SVA21 Series

piping.
●Single and Double solenoid types are available
■ Model Designation of SVA21 Single Valve type (Example)
SVA 21
Resin Solenoid Valve
21 Series (valve width: 5/8" (16mm))
⑥
Valve Coil Voltage
S S B D24
⑥
⑤
Color
④
Valve Type
③
Exhaust Port
① Output Port Size, ② Inlet Port Size (*)
Fitting Type Push-In Fitting (mm)Push-In Fitting (inch)
Code 6C 8C 0C 6L 8L 0L1/4C 5/16C 3/8C 1/4L 5/16L 3/8L
Size O.D. ø6 ø8 ø10 ø6 ø8 ø10ø1/4" ø5/16" ø3/8" ø1/4" ø5/16" ø3/8"
Piping Direction Side Top (Elbow) Side
* When the silencer exhaust is selected, the inlet port piping option is only "Side" (straight fitting).
③ Exhaust Port
Fitting Type Push-In Fitting (mm) Push-In Fitting (inch) Silencer (Open-Air Exhaust)
Code 6 8 01/4 5/16 3/8 S
Size O.D. ø6 ø8 ø10ø1/4" ø5/16" ø3/8" －
* Piping direction of exhaust ports are the same style as the inlet port.  If you choose "Top" direction of inlet port (elbow
type), the exhaust ports come with all "Top" directions (elbows).
④ Valve Type
Code Position Port Valve Function Code Position Port Valve Function
S 2 5 Single Solenoid A 3 5 Closed Center
D 2 5 Double Solenoid R 3 5 Exhaust Center
E 2 3 4(A).2(B).Normally Closed (Twin 3-way valve) P 3 5 Pressure Center
F 2 3 4(A).2(B).Normally Open (Twin 3-way valve) T 2 2 Single Solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
G 2 3 4(A).Normally Closed, 2(B).Normally Open U 2 2 Double Solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
H 2 3 4(A).Normally Open, 2(B).Normally Closed V 2 3 Single Solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
W 2 3 Double Solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
⑤ Color
B：Black
W：Light Gray
⑥ Valve Coil Voltage
D24：DC24V
100：AC100V
http:/http://www./www.piscopisco.com
3/8L1/4L
②
Inlet Port Size
①
Output Port Size
Top (Elbow)
* Do not plug the exhaust ports even when you choose T or U type of valve (2-way valve) since the pilot valve air exhausts
through the ports.
Solenoid Valve SVA21 Series
 SOLENOID VALVE Series
■ Model Designation of Mounting Unit (Example)
SVA 21
Resin Solenoid Valve
21 Series (valve width: 5/8" (16mm)) ②
Valve Coil Voltage
U BD24
②
③
Color
①
Valve Type
① Valve Type
Code Position Port Valve Function Code Position Port Valve Function
S 2 5 Single Solenoid A 3 5 Closed Center
D 2 5 Double Solenoid R 3 5 Exhaust Center
E 2 3 4(A).2(B).Normally Closed (Twin 3-way valve) P 3 5 Pressure Center
F 2 3 4(A).2(B).Normally Open (Twin 3-way valve) T 2 2 Single Solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
G 2 3 4(A).Normally Closed, 2(B).Normally Open U 2 2 Double Solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
H 2 3 4(A).Normally Open, 2(B).Normally Closed V 2 3 Single Solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
W 2 3 Double Solenoid (Vacuum-operatable valve)
③ Color
B：Black
W：Light Gray
② Valve Coil Voltage
D24：DC24V
100：AC100V
■ Sub-Base Specifications
Fluid Medium Air
Operating Pressure Range
Pressure Resistance
Operating Temp. Range
Installing Direction No Restriction (*1)
No. Mountable Main Valve 1 unit
Tube Dia.
1(P).5(R1).3(R2)
Port Push-In Fitting
ø1/4",    6mm (*2)
ø5/16",  8mm (*2)
ø3/8",  10mm (*2)
4(A).2(B) port Push-In Fitting：ø5/32"、ø1/4"、ø5/16"、
Wiring Method
Type Individual Plug-in Connector
No. of Pins 3 pins
Silencer Standard equipment only with open-air exhaust (5(R1) and 3(R2) Port).
*1. Refer to “Warning” in “Detailed Safety Instructions”.
■ Solenoid Valve Specifications (DC24V)
Model
Item
SVA 21S-D24 SVA 21D-D24 SVA 21A-D24
SVA 21R-D24
SVA 21P-D24
SVA 21E-D24
SVA 21F-D24
SVA 21G-D24
SVA 21H-D24
SVA 21T-D24 SVA 21U-D24 SVA 21V-D24 SVA 21W-D24
Pilot Valve
Valve Type Direct Acting Valve